

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR.**

DB CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.10882/2010

DATE OF ORDER :: 26.10.2016.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDRA MAHESHWARI

Mr. Kartikya Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Vimal Choudhary, for the petitioner.

Relief claimed in this application is a final relief, therefore, stay application cannot be granted. The stay application is accordingly rejected.

However, the appellant will be at liberty to move an application for earlier hearing after July 2017.

(MAHENDRA MAHESHWARI), J.

(K.S. JHAVERI), J.