

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10882 / 2010

Babu Nagar Vikash Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7244 / 2010

Bapu Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yogesh Tailor for Mr. Vimal Choudhary.

For Respondent(s) : None present.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

18/12/2017

At request of counsel for the writ petitioners, list after
six weeks.

सत्यमेव जयते

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J.

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.

A.Arora/-41-42.