

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10882/2010

Babu Nagar Vikash Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7244/2010

Bapu Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                             |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Yogesh Tailor on behalf of<br>Mr. Vimal Choudhary, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Atul Bhardwaj on behalf of<br>Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Adv.  |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**20/11/2019**

As prayed, list in the month of January, 2020.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ