

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10882/2010

Babu Nagar Vikash Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7244/2010

Bapu Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shovit Jhajharia through VC Mr. Jitendra Mishra on behalf of Mr. Ajeet Bhandari

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**
Order

24/03/2021

Misc. Application No. 1/2020

Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.

An application has been filed by Mr. Shovit Jhajharia on behalf of the applicant- Guru Govind Kripa Land Developers (Ltd.). He submits that the applicant is owner of Plot No. B-70, Rajendra Marg, Bapu Nagar, Jaipur i.e. the disputed area.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. The applicant is impleaded as party-respondent No. 4. The petitioner is directed to furnish copy on learned counsel for the newly added respondent. Amended cause title be filed by the petitioner.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10882/2010

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7244/2010

List the matters on 08.04.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

BM Gandhi/SAHIL SONI /28-29

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते