

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10882/2010

Bapu Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7244/2010

Bapu Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv assisted by Mr. Aditya Sharma Ms. Sonal Singh on behalf of Mr. Alok Garg Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mishra

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

04/10/2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to inspect the files and complete their paper books accordingly and respond in pursuance to the order dated 17.09.2019 passed by this Court.

2. List on 08.11.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ