

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10882/2010

Bapu Nagar Vikas Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7244/2010

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. Abhishek Mewara for Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

22/01/2026

Learned counsel for the State-respondent is directed to file the reply.

Last opportunity is granted for filing reply falling which the concerned officer shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this case again on 11.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ